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(el s(:::; Length* (m) Width* (m) Height** (m) Rooms Pillar free zone Loading ;:(ag‘;:::\!;
41

CCD Congress Center _ . . _ 22,500 . -
(incl. Hall 1+3) people max.
capacity
6

Hall 1 12,025 158.34 77.40 15.20 dividable into yes 10,000
12 units

Hall 1 Foyer 2,100 82.00 40.00 20.00 - yes -

Hall 3 20,279 176.12 118.98 8.00 - no 10,000

Hall 4 11,880 107.09 118.97 8.00 - no 10,000

Hall 5 11,483 148.97 77.08 8.00 - no 10,000
25,276 160 160 8

Hall 6 (incl. Gallery) (145) (145) 16/26 intgz;r’zorggmz no 10,000

Hall 7.0 3,883 76.86 58.00 4.00 - no 10,000

Hall 7.1 6,650 91.20 89.40 3.20 - no 500

Hall 7.2 6,324 91.20 83.40 3.20 - no 500

Hall 7a 3,938 52.30 74.80 12.00 - no 10,000

98.50

Hall 8a 12,850 150.56 (84,25) 15.00 - yes 10,000
98.50 4

Hall 8b 12,850 150.56 15.00 partionable yes 10,000
(84’25) into 9 rooms

Multifunctional area 11,490 - - - - yes 10,000
Entrance North - | ?

Conference and 383 - - - plus no -
Office Rooms recef;,l)omn

Hall 9 12,409 137.15 88.97 8.00 - no 10,000

Hall 10 16,296 137.14 118.98 8.00 - no 10,000

Hall 11 16,251 137.14 118.98 8.00 - no 10,000

Hall 12 12,120 137.17 88.99 8.00 - no 10,000

216.36

Hall 13 16,256 (182,76) 88.98 8.00 - no 10,000

Hall 14 10,822 131.04 88.98 8.00 - no 10,000
3

CCD Ost 4,298 - - - for a total up no -
to 600 people

Hall 15 13,148 118.99 107.16 14.00 - no 10,000

Hall 16 16,721 137.14 118.96 14.00 - no 10,000

Hall 17 8,298 137.15 58.98 14.00 - no 10,000

40.00
Arena 10,200 - - (closed - no 10,000
roof)
P1 P2 P3CCD | P4CCD Ost P5 CCD P6 CCD P7 Arena
Parking spaces 12,750 4,250 302 800 500 138 800

* hall measurement (clear width) ** Usable height



Gross space

Room (sqm) Theater Classroom Block Notice

Hall 1 14,15 200 190 110 - dividable
16-19 200 190 100 - dividable

Hall 6 Al 34 - - 14 Kitchen/WC
A2 13 - - 8 Kitchen/WC

A3 28 - - 14 Kitchen/WC

B1 33 - - 14 Kitchen/WC

B2 13 - - 8 Kitchen/WC

B3 28 - - 14 Kitchen/WC

C1 33 - - 14 Kitchen/WC

Cc2 13 - - 8 Kitchen/WC

C3 13 - - 8 Kitchen/WC

D1 13 - - 8 Kitchen/WC

D2 33 - - 8 Kitchen/WC

D3 13 - - 8 Kitchen/WC

E1 27 - - 8 -

E2 13 - - 8 -

E3 13 - - 8 -

F1 27 - - 8 -

F2 13 - - 8 -

F3 13 - - 8 -

G1 33 - - 8 Kitchen/WC

G2 13 - - 8 Kitchen/WC

G3 13 - - 8 Kitchen/WC

HA1 33 - - 8 Kitchen/WC

H2 13 - - 8 Kitchen/WC

H3 13 - - 8 Kitchen/WC

Hall 8b 801 101 107 56 36 -
811A 33 28 12 12 -

811B 34 28 12 12 -

801C 33 28 12 12 -

811 70 65 32 24 -

801A 35 26 14 12 -

801B 35 26 14 12 -

812 70 65 32 24 -

812A 35 26 14 12 -

812B 35 26 14 12 -

814 199 199 114 72 -

814A 99 106 62 36 -

814B 99 106 62 36 -

Office A 26 - - - -

Office B 56 - - - -

Office C 36 - - - -

Entrance North- 201 192 _ _ incl. 1 utilityroom of
Conference and Office Rooms 34 sgm
207 24 - - - -

o - || e

295 130 _ _ _ incl. 1 utiIityr0201mssqcr']:I

Hall 10 10.1 150 150 72 52 -
10.1A 96 81 40 34 -

10.1B 54 36 20 22 -




CCD | Hall 1

Entrance
CD Stadthalle

Entrance w
et '
X z © Gross space: 12,025 sgm
( / © Length: 158.34 m
© Width: 7740 m
© Height: 15.20 m

Pillar free zone:  yes

© Loading capac.: 10,000 kg/sgm
41 rooms

© 3 entrances
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Congress
Center
Dusseldorf

Hall 3

11,483 sgm

4

11,880 sgm

1

12,025 sgm

Gross space:
Length:

Width:

Height:

Pillar free zone:
Loading capac.:

20,279 sgm
17612 m
118.98 m

8.00 m

no

10,000 kg/sgm
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20,279 sgm

CCD
Congress
Center
Dusseldorf

Hall 4

1

12,025 sgm

Gross space:
Length:
Width:
Height:

Pillar free zone:
Loading capac.:

11,880 sgm
107.09 m
118.97 m

8.00 m

no

10,000 kg/sgm



Hall 5

/.C

7a 16,857 sgm

3,938 sgm

6 ¢ ! i i ;
i H H H K

25,279 sgm

11,880 sgm

20,279 sgm

12,025 sgm

© Gross space:

Length:
Width:
Height:

Pillar free zone:
Loading capac.:

11,483 sgm
148.97 m
77.08 m

8.00 m

no

10,000 kg/sgm



Hall 6

/.C
16,857 sgm
(90 (2 (D
11,483 sgm
dance
11,880 sgm
20,279 sgm

© Gross space: 25,276 sgqm
© Length: 160 m
© Width: 160 m
© Height: 16/26 m

12,025 sgm © Pillar free zone:  no
© Loading capac.: 10,000 kg/sgm

8 rooms (partionable into 24 rooms)



7a -

Gross space:
Length:
Width:
Height:

Pillar free zone:
Loading capac.:

3,938 sgm
52.30 m

74.80 m

12.00 m

no

10,000 kg/sgm



702

Gross space:
Length:
Width:
Height:

Pillar free zone:
Loading capac.:

Gross space:
Length:
Width:
Height:

Pillar free zone:
Loading capac.:

Gross space:
Length:
Width:
Height:

Pillar free zone:
Loading capac.:

3,883 sgm
76.86 m

58.00 m
4.00m

no

10,000 kg/sgm

6,650 sgm
91.20 m
89.40m
3.20m

no

500 kg/sgm

6,324 sgm
91.20 m
83.40m
3.20m

no

500 kg/sgm



Multifunctional

area

d

&)

Gross space:
Length:
Width:
Height:

Loading capac.:

Gross space:
Length:
Width:
Height:

Loading capac.:

Total area:

12,850 sgm
150.56 m
84.25m

14.50 m
10,000 kg/sgm

12,850 sgm
150.56 m
84.25m

14.50 m
10,000 kg/sgm

11,490 sgm

Area-wide supply of electricity

and water
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Disseldorf
Airport x
Public Transport
Bus 722
guk;way 3;3 Matthias Landthaler
ubwa
y Sales Manager
Distances T +49 211 4560 8410
Airport 3 km / 10 min. LandthalerM@duesseldorfcongress.de
Old town 4 km / 8 min.
Main station 5 km /15 min. Dusseldorf Congress GmbH
Hotel Stockumer KirchstraBe 61
otels .
*kkk% 5 Hotels 536 Zimmer 40474 Dusseldorf
* koK K 50 Hotels 12,774 Zimmer Germany
* to k%% 74 Hotels 8,421 Zimmer
www.horisum.de

Hotels near HORISUM

0.2 km:
0.7 km:
2.3 km:
2.4 km:

Hotel Schnellenburg (3%)
Tulip Inn Disseldorf Arena (3%)
Radisson Blu Scandinavia (4%)
Hilton Dusseldorf (5%)

www.ccd.de
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